hundredths (59.94) feet to a nail, a corner of land
conveyed to Willia Roberts by Shannon Q. Pepple;
thence along land of said Willia Roberts, north 25
degrees 51 minutes east (passing over an iron pin
set twenty three and forty-two hundredths (23.42)

feet from last described nail). One hundred sixty-
six and sixteen hundredths (166.16) feet to an iron
pin; thence still b y land of said Roberts and land
to be conveyed to Howard F. Mark by S. Q.
Pepple, south 75 degrees 49 minutes east one hun-
dred sixty-six and four tenths (166.4) feet to a con-
crete monument, a corner of Tract #2 conveyed to

[...]

two and thirty-two hundredths (92.32) feet to an
old iron pin; thence along land of first mentioned
Fred S. Brown now William H. Smith, south 57
degrees 12 minutes west (passing over an iron pin
set twenty-six and sixty-two hundredths (26.62)
feet from beginning point) one hundred sixty-three
and thirty-eight hundredths (163.38) feet to the
first mentioned point and place of beginning.

CONTAINING .797 acres of land,
more or less.

UNDER and subject to a right of way
as set forth in the Deed from Shannon Q. Pepple
and Jane E. Pepple, his wife, to Howard F. Mark
and wife dated October 30, 1958 and recorded as